

2

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
75 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
18 IN, EMBEDMENT 19 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$15,024.00	\$11,363.00	\$0.00	\$14,616.00
80 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 18 IN, EMBEDMENT 19 .5FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$15,799.00	\$12,362.00	\$0.00	\$16,621.00



4

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
3	85 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 18 IN, EMBEDMENT 20 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$16,597.00	\$13,393.00	\$0.00	\$18,808.00
ı	90 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 18 IN, EMBEDMENT 20 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$17,385.00	\$14,413.00	\$0.00	\$20,061.00

Lakeland RISK & PURCHASING

5

6

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
75 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 22 IN, EMBEDMENT 18.5 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$15,024.00	\$13,007.00	\$0.00	\$11,908.00
80 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 22 IN, EMBEDMENT 19 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$15,799.00	\$14,010.00	\$0.00	\$13,540.00

Lakeland RISK & PURCHASING

7

8

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
85 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 22 IN, EMBEDMENT 19.5 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$16,597.00	\$15,040.00	\$0.00	\$15,113.00
90 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 22 IN, EMBEDMENT 19.5 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$17,281.00	\$16,089.00	\$0.00	\$16,944.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
9	65 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$13,549.00	\$8,815.00	\$0.00	\$8,006.00
10	70 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$14,274.00	\$10,340.00	\$0.00	\$8,874.00
11	75 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$15,070.00	\$11,318.00	\$0.00	\$9,778.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
12	80 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$15,981.00	\$11,999.00	\$0.00	\$10,735.00
13	85 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$16,648.00	\$12,709.00	\$0.00	\$11,720.00
14	90 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$17,541.00	\$13,421.00	\$0.00	\$12,746.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
					1	
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
15	95 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-	1 Each				
16	521. 100 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$18,391.00 \$20,591.00	\$14,288.00 \$15,076.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$14,850.00 \$16,004.00
1	65 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$14,321.00	\$9,926.00	\$0.00	\$8,813.00



3

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
70 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$15,203.00	\$12,240.00	\$0.00	\$11,402.00
75 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$16,115.00	\$13,060.00	\$0.00	\$12,493.00



5

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
í	80 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 22 IN, EMBEDMENT 19 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$17,478.00	\$17,084.00	\$0.00	\$19,175.00
	85 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 22 IN, EMBEDMENT 19.5 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$18,519.00	\$18,358.00	\$0.00	\$21,905.00



7

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
90 FOOT, MAXIMUM BASEPLATE DIAMETER 22 IN, EMBEDMENT 19.5 FT. STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-	1 Each				
521. 95 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$19,594.00 \$20,702.00	\$19,604.00 \$17,590.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$22,682.00 \$17,317.00



1

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
100 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$23,207.00	\$18,829.00	\$0.00	\$18,636.00
65 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$15,447.00	\$11,231.00	\$0.00	\$11,979.00



3

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
70 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$16,492.00	\$13,243.00	\$0.00	\$13,288.00
75 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$17,577.00	\$14,208.00	\$0.00	\$14,584.00



BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
80 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$18,703.00	\$15,277.00	\$0.00	\$15,948.00
85 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$19,871.00	\$16,270.00	\$0.00	\$17,361.00



7

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
i	90 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$21,414.00	\$19,812.00	\$0.00	\$18,843.00
	95 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$22,721.00	\$21,568.00	\$0.00	\$20,370.00



1

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
1	100 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN-521.	1 Each	\$25,876.00	\$22,992.00	\$0.00	\$22,080.00
	65 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$16,447.00	\$12,100.00	\$0.00	\$13,017.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
2	70 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$17,639.00	\$15,990.00	\$0.00	\$14,466.00
3	75 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$18,868.00	\$17,118.00	\$0.00	\$15,912.00
4	80 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$20,175.00	\$18,559.00	\$0.00	\$16,559.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

		Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
		City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
5	85 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$21,977.00	\$19,924.00	\$0.00	\$18,091.00
6	90 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$25,554.00	\$21,608.00	\$0.00	\$19,682.00
7	95 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$27,316.00	\$23,286.00	\$0.00	\$21,341.00

Lakeland RISK & PURCHASING

8

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-039

Title: Annual Supply of Galvanized Steel Transmission Poles

	Bidder:	Cecil Engergy Structures	Engineer Sales	Fulcrum	Gresco Supply Inc
	City & State:	Birmingham, MI	Saint Petersburg, FL	San Francisco, CA	Forsyth, GA
100 FOOT, STEEL TRANSMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAKELAND ELECTRIC SPECIFICATION EDEN- 521.	1 Each	\$29,916.00	\$25,022.00	\$0.00	\$23,083.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1	1	
		*	
\$8,334.00	\$0.00	\$16,519.00	\$17,740.00
\$9,140.00	\$0.00	\$18,482.00	\$21,104.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
\$9,947.00	\$0.00	\$19,252.00	\$21,324.00
\$10,807.00	\$0.00	\$20,443.00	\$25,742.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1	1	1
\$8,334.00	\$0.00	\$16,519.00	\$13,613.00
\$9,140.00	\$0.00	\$18,482.00	\$15,306.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1	1	1
\$9,947.00	\$0.00	\$19,252.00	\$17,187.00
\$10,907,00	\$0.00	\$20 442 00	\$19,841.00
\$10,807.00	Φ υ.υυ	\$20,443.00	φ19,041.00

luby Hillitiaa	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TARR Inc
Irby Utilities	Associates, IIIC	Structures inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
I	I :		
\$6,881 . 00	\$11,266.00	\$14,398.00	\$9,602.00
, , ,	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11,11
\$7,581.00	\$12,085.00	\$15,434.00	\$9,857.00
\$8,388.00	\$13,430.00	\$16,519.00	\$11,803.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1 1		
\$9,140.00	\$14,150.00	\$18,482.00	\$12,653.00
\$9,947.00	\$14,880.00	\$19,252.00	\$13,708.00
\$10,807.00	\$15,618.00	\$20,443.00	\$14,473.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
	1 1		1 1
\$11,612.00	\$16,206.00	\$21,685.00	\$15,259.00
\$12,850.00	\$17,094.00	\$22,457.00	\$16,015.00
	1 1		1 1
\$7,311.00	\$12,980.00	\$15,130.00	\$11,879.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
\$7,957.00	\$13,719.00	\$16,228.00	\$12,628.00
\$8,818.00	\$14,160.00	\$17,351.00	\$13,222.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
,	•		
¢0 679 00	\$45 424 00	¢40 949 00	644 424 00
\$9,678.00	\$15,424.00	\$19,848.00	\$14,134.00
\$10,592.00	\$16,269.00	\$20,655.00	\$14,972.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1		l I
\$11,452.00	\$16,963.00	\$21,907.00	\$15,902.00
\$12,420.00	\$17,805.00	\$23,200.00	\$17,436.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
\$13,817.00	\$18,656.00	\$24,507.00	\$18,476.00
\$7,635.00	\$0.00	\$16,171.00	\$12,680.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
.,	· ·		
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1		1 1
\$8,549.00	\$0.00	\$18,046.00	\$13,708.00
\$9,302.00	\$19,818.00	\$19,354.00	\$14,831.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
	1		1 1
\$10,216.00	\$20,801.00	\$20,677.00	\$15,709.00
\$11,130.00	\$21,630.00	\$24,973.00	\$16,815.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1	Ī	
\$12,205.00	\$22,611.00	\$23,334.00	\$17,762.00
\$13,226.00	\$23,603.00	\$26,160.00	\$20,212.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
1	1 1		1 1
\$12,602.00	\$24,607.00	\$30,813.00	\$22,097.00
ĺ			
\$8,388.00	\$0.00	\$19,641.00	\$13,986.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
nay ounces	7.0000.0100, mio	5 3.5.3.1 00 1110	TALL IIIC
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
			1 1
\$9,248.00	\$0.00	\$21,355.00	\$14,925.00
\$10,269.00	\$21,115.00	\$22,795.00	\$15,936.00
\$11,291.00	\$22,005.00	\$25,826.00	\$18,589.00

	John Carter &	Nucor Towers &	
Irby Utilities	Associates, Inc	Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
\$12,366.00	\$23,320.00	\$27,043.00	\$19,693.00
*		*	
\$13,441.00	\$24,404.00	\$28,721.00	\$20,955.00
\$44.570.00	* 05 500 00	#20.000.00	* 04 000 00
\$14,570.00	\$25,500.00	\$30,392.00	\$21,998.00

Irby Utilities	John Carter & Associates, Inc	Nucor Towers & Structures Inc	TAPP Inc
Lake Mary, FL	Tampa, FL	Rock Hill, SC	Houston, TX
Luke Mary, 1 L	Tampa, T E	Kook Tilli, Co	
\$18,710.00	\$28,046.00	\$33,160.00	\$25,074.00